The classification of certain prior year amounts in the accompanying consolidated financial statements have been changed in order to conform to the current
year presentation.

Conference Call Information

Gray Television, Inc. will host a conference call to discuss its fourth quarter and year ended operating results on March 15, 2007. The call will begin at 2:00
PM Eastern Time. The live dial-in number is 1-800-946-

Gray Television, Inc.
Earnings release for the year ended December 31, 2006  Page 6 of 9

0716 and the confirmation code is 4477457. The call will be webcast live and available for replay at www.gray.tv. The taped replay of the conference call will
be available at 1-888-203-1112, Confirmation Code: 4477457 until March 22, 2007.

For information contact:  Web site: www.gray.tv
Bob Prather  Jim Ryan
President and Chief Operating Officer  Senior V. P. and Chief Financial Officer
(404) 266-8333  (404) 504-9828

Gray Television, Inc.
Earnings release for the year ended December 31, 2006  Page 7 of 9

Reconciliations:

Reconciliation of net income (loss) to the Non-GAAP terms:

  As Reported   Pro Forma(1)
  Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended
  December 31,   December 31,
  2006   2005   2006   2005
  (in thousands)   (in thousands)
Net income (loss)  $ 8,587  $ (3,849)  $ 8,587  $ (4,167)

Adjustments to reconcile to Adjusted Broadcast Cash Flow:
Depreciation and amortization of intangible assets   9,698   7,590   9,698   9,172
Amortization of non-cash stock based compensation   511   97   511   97
Loss on disposals of assets, net   528   1,309   528   1,309
Miscellaneous (income) expense, net   (181)   150   (181)   150
Interest expense   17,123   13,002   17,123   16,202
Loss on early extinguishment of debt   —   1,773   —   1,773
Income tax expense   7,765   1,450   7,765   519
Loss from discontinued operations   —   4,979   —   4,979
Amortization of program broadcast rights   3,803   2,959   3,803   2,959
Common Stock contributed to 401(k) Plan excluding corporate

401(k) contributions   556   476   556   476
Network compensation revenue recognized   (250)   (1,060)   (250)   (1,060)
Network compensation per network affiliation agreement   539   1,935   539   1,935
Payments for program broadcast rights   (4,482)   (2,880)   (4,482)   (2,880)

Broadcast Cash Flow Less Cash Corporate Expenses   44,197   27,931   44,197   31,464
Corporate and administrative expenses excluding amortization of non-cash

stock based compensation   4,445   2,867   4,445   2,867

Broadcast Cash Flow  $ 48,642  $ 30,798  $ 48,642  $ 34,331

  As Reported   Pro Forma(1)
  Years Ended   Years Ended
  December 31,   December 31,
  2006   2005   2006   2005
  (in thousands)   (in thousands)
Net income  $ 11,711  $ 3,362  $ 11,301  $ 213

Adjustments to reconcile to Adjusted Broadcast Cash Flow:
Depreciation and amortization of intangible assets   36,526   25,490   37,194   32,936
Amortization of non-cash stock based compensation   1,092   391   1,092   391
Loss on disposals of assets, net   1,021   1,401   1,021   1,401
Miscellaneous (income) expense, net   (677)   (558)   (677)   (558)
Interest expense   66,787   46,549   67,212   59,511
Loss on early extinguishment of debt   347   6,543   347   6,543
Income tax expense   9,823   3,723   9,588   930
Loss from discontinued operations   —   1,242   —   1,242
Amortization of program broadcast rights   14,234   11,577   14,234   11,577
Common Stock contributed to 401(k) Plan excluding corporate

401(k) contributions   2,234   1,912   2,234   1,912
Network compensation revenue recognized   (1,089)   (5,095)   (1,089)   (5,095)
Network compensation per network affiliation agreement   2,216   8,031   2,216   8,031
Payments for program broadcast rights   (14,839)   (11,452)   (14,839)   (11,452)

Broadcast Cash Flow Less Cash Corporate Expenses   129,386   93,116   129,834   107,582
Corporate and administrative expenses excluding amortization of non-cash

stock based compensation   14,005   11,505   14,005   11,505

Broadcast Cash Flow  $ 143,391  $ 104,621  $ 143,839  $ 119,087

Gray Television, Inc.
Earnings release for the year ended December 31, 2006  Page 8 of 9

Non-GAAP Terms

This press release includes the non-GAAP financial measure of Broadcast Cash Flow and Broadcast Cash Flow Less Cash Corporate Expenses. These non-
GAAP amounts are used by the Company to approximate the amount used to calculate key financial performance covenants including, but not limited to,
limitations on debt, interest coverage, and fixed charge coverage ratios as defined in the Company’s senior credit facility and/or senior subordinated note